Franchisee shall report weekly Gross Sales to Franchisor no later than 
the end of business hours on Tuesday of the following week. If Franchisee fails to report weekly 
Gross Sales, then Franchisor may withdraw estimated Royalty Fees and Marketing Fund 
Contributions equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the last Gross Sales reported 
to Franchisor, and the parties will true-up the actual fees after Franchisee reports Gross Sales. If 
the Royalty Fees and Marketing Fund Contributions we debit are greater than the Royalty Fees 
and Marketing Fund Contributions you actually owe us, we will credit the excess against the